

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 91 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Panjabrao D. Naik (dead) Thr. Lrs. Sulochanabai..PETITIONER
P. Naik (dead) Thr. Lrs. Pramod Panjabrao Naik
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Through Collector,RESPONDENT
Yavatmal And Others**

**K.S. NARWADE for Petitioner
KAUSTUBH R LULE (FOR R 2) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 13th March, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PARTIES S.O.
THREE WEEKS.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)